
Men Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Jack Wood Ilkley Harriers Man 1 1 1 3

2 Jack Cummings Ilkley Harriers Man 4 5 2 11

3 Sam Smith Wharfedale Harriers BU15 7 6 4 17

4 Alex Thompson Wharfedale Harriers BU17 10 9 9 28

5 Tim Midgley Bingley Harriers Man 12 13 7 32

5 Ethan Hassell Wharfedale Harriers Man 15 11 6 32

7 Matthew Waters Keighley & Craven AC Man 16 12 10 38

8 Daniel Lane Ilkley Harriers Man 20 18 13 51

9 Will Thompson Wharfedale Harriers BU17 19 26 16 61

10 Ian Wilis Keighley & Craven AC MV40 22 32 22 76

11 Robin Bradbury Unattached MV40 30 27 21 78

12 Chris Jones Wharfedale Harriers MV50 28 29 28 85

13 Dave Evans Keighley & Craven AC MV40 33 42 26 101

14 Darren Graham Todmorden Harriers MV40 34 36 32 102

15 Jack Page Unattached Man 32 39 33 104

16 Pete Lloyd Keighley & Craven AC Man 31 52 24 107

17 Theo Clay Bingley Harriers BU15 50 45 25 120

18 Declan Walker Pudsey & Bramley AC BU15 36 55 31 122

19 Jake Thompson Keighley & Craven AC BU15 42 54 34 130

20 Colin Williams Ilkley Harriers MV50 46 47 38 131

21 John Singh Saltaire Striders Man 45 48 39 132

22 Nigel Crossfield Halifax Harriers MV50 48 49 40 137

23 Elijah Peers-Webb Calder Valley FR BU15 53 63 41 157

24 Malcolm Pickering Ilkley Harriers MV60 59 58 48 165

25 Jason Schofield Wharfedale Harriers MV40 73 61 47 181

26 George Milner Wharfedale Harriers BU15 65 71 46 182

27 Pete  Merifield Unattached MV50 76 67 50 193

28 Paul Patrick Stainland Lions RC MV50 77 66 53 196

29 Jake Findlay Bingley Harriers MV40 83 80 57 220

30 James Kelly Keighley & Craven AC Man 84 82 60 226

31 Peter Ellerton Bingley Harriers MV70 88 78 70 236

32 Tom Palmer Unattached MV50 85 88 69 242

32 Ian Maher Keighley & Craven AC MV40 97 89 56 242

34 Bruce Duncan Bingley Harriers MV60 95 96 76 267

35 Paul Spencer Bingley Harriers MV50 102 98 75 275

36 Ian Hartman Baildon Runners MV60 100 103 82 285

37 Chris Cash Darwen Dashers AC MV60 107 107 90 304

38 Mike Moss Saltaire Striders MV60 108 109 89 306

39 Steve Wilkinson Unattached MV40 111 108 92 311

40 Benjamin Grundy Wharfedale Harriers BU15 110 110 93 313

41 999

Bunny Runs Overall Series Standings



MV40 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Robin Bradbury Unattached MV40 5 1 2 8

2 Ian Wilis Keighley & Craven AC MV40 3 4 3 10

3 Dave Evans Keighley & Craven AC MV40 6 8 5 19

4 Darren Graham Todmorden Harriers MV40 7 6 7 20

5 Jason Schofield Wharfedale Harriers MV40 15 12 9 36

6 Jake Findlay Bingley Harriers MV40 17 19 13 49

7 Ian Maher Keighley & Craven AC MV40 20 21 12 53

8 Steve Wilkinson Unattached MV40 21 26 20 67

9 999

MV50 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Chris Jones Wharfedale Harriers MV50 1 2 1 4

2 Colin Williams Ilkley Harriers MV50 4 4 3 11

3 Nigel Crossfield Halifax Harriers MV50 5 5 4 14

4 Pete  Merifield Unattached MV50 13 11 7 31

5 Paul Patrick Stainland Lions RC MV50 14 10 8 32

6 Tom Palmer Unattached MV50 16 14 11 41

7 Paul Spencer Bingley Harriers MV50 20 17 13 50

8 999

MV60 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Malcolm Pickering Ilkley Harriers MV60 1 1 1 3

2 Bruce Duncan Bingley Harriers MV60 4 5 5 14

3 Ian Hartman Baildon Runners MV60 6 7 7 20

4 Chris Cash Darwen Dashers AC MV60 9 9 11 29

5 Mike Moss Saltaire Striders MV60 10 10 10 30

6 999

MV70 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Peter Ellerton Bingley Harriers MV70 1 1 2 4

2 999

BU17 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Alex Thompson Wharfedale Harriers BU17 1 2 1 4

2 Will Thompson Wharfedale Harriers BU17 3 6 2 11

3 999

BU15 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Sam Smith Wharfedale Harriers BU15 1 1 1 3

2 Theo Clay Bingley Harriers BU15 7 8 4 19

3 Declan Walker Pudsey & Bramley AC BU15 5 10 5 20

4 Jake Thompson Keighley & Craven AC BU15 6 9 6 21

5 Elijah Peers-Webb Calder Valley FR BU15 8 12 9 29

6 George Milner Wharfedale Harriers BU15 12 13 10 35

7 Benjamin Grundy Wharfedale Harriers BU15 16 14 16 46

8 999



Ladies Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Alice Jones Wharfedale Harriers GU15 1 1 1 3

2 Emily Jones Wharfedale Harriers GU17 4 3 5 12

3 Eliza Findlay Bingley Harriers Lady 5 5 9 19

4 Lorna Hubbard Keighley & Craven AC Lady 6 9 6 21

5 Helen Wood Ilkley Harriers Lady 11 8 7 26

6 Bryony Harding Bingley Harriers Lady 9 7 15 31

7 Niamh Conroy Keighley & Craven AC GU15 18 13 13 44

8 Erika Carter Unattached Lady 15 16 16 47

9 Scarlett Metcalfe Keighley & Craven AC GU15 17 17 21 55

10 Caroline Harding Pudsey & Bramley AC LV40 23 18 20 61

10 Becky Weight Bingley Harriers LV60 22 20 19 61

12 Iris Palmer Halifax Harriers GU17 29 15 23 67

13 Charlotte Elston Ilkley Harriers GU17 24 27 22 73

14 Nicky Clay Bingley Harriers LV40 35 33 26 94

15 Tina Cardamone Keighley & Craven AC LV40 39 34 27 100

16 Ellie Meikle Keighley & Craven AC GU17 45 31 28 104

17 Jane Hobson Halifax Harriers LV40 40 40 33 113

18 Eve Boothman Barlick FR Lady 37 38 39 114

19 Sue Fulton Bingley Harriers LV50 43 42 40 125

20 Jayne Schofield Wharfedale Harriers LV40 46 39 42 127

21 Katie Handley Wharfedale Harriers GU15 36 53 52 141

22 Gemma Lord Unattached LV50 47 50 47 144

23 Joanne Henry Bingley Harriers LV40 54 45 46 145

24 Tilly Labbett Wharfedale Harriers GU15 49 54 45 148

25 Gaynor Yates Keighley & Craven AC Lady 57 51 48 156

26 Sophie Findlay Bingley Harriers LV40 58 59 50 167

27 Becky Shaw Baildon Runners Lady 64 52 53 169

28 Lisa Moran Darwen Dashers AC LV40 67 62 59 188

29 Viki Walsh Darwen Dashers AC LV40 70 67 65 202

30 999



LV40 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Caroline Harding Pudsey & Bramley AC LV40 3 1 3 7

2 Nicky Clay Bingley Harriers LV40 5 6 4 15

3 Tina Cardamone Keighley & Craven AC LV40 6 7 5 18

4 Jane Hobson Halifax Harriers LV40 7 9 6 22

5 Jayne Schofield Wharfedale Harriers LV40 8 8 8 24

6 Joanne Henry Bingley Harriers LV40 9 10 9 28

7 Sophie Findlay Bingley Harriers LV40 12 14 10 36

8 Lisa Moran Darwen Dashers AC LV40 13 15 12 40

9 Viki Walsh Darwen Dashers AC LV40 14 16 14 44

10 999

LV50 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Sue Fulton Bingley Harriers LV50 6 5 3 14

2 Gemma Lord Unattached LV50 7 6 5 18

3 999

LV60 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Becky Weight Bingley Harriers LV60 1 1 1 3

2 999

GU17 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Emily Jones Wharfedale Harriers GU17 2 1 2 5

2 Charlotte Elston Ilkley Harriers GU17 3 5 3 11

3 Iris Palmer Halifax Harriers GU17 4 4 4 12

4 Ellie Meikle Keighley & Craven AC GU17 5 6 5 16

5 999

GU15 Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1 Alice Jones Wharfedale Harriers GU15 1 1 1 3

2 Niamh Conroy Keighley & Craven AC GU15 4 4 4 12

3 Scarlett Metcalfe Keighley & Craven AC GU15 3 5 5 13

4 Katie Handley Wharfedale Harriers GU15 7 9 10 26

5 Tilly Labbett Wharfedale Harriers GU15 9 10 9 28

6 999


